APC

Program

428
501
501
502
502
502
503
504
505
505
506
507
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
509
509
509

Source: STAIRS and ICCB Annual Enroliment and Completion (A1) file.

lllinois Department of Corrections
Kaskaskia Community College

Regional Office of Education #3
College of DuPage

West Chicago Community High School #94

World Relief - DuPage

Black Hawk College

Triton College

Parkland College

Urbana School District #116
Sauk Valley Community College
Danville Area Community College
Albany Park Community Center
Asian Human Services

Blue Gargoyle Youth Centel
Centro Romero

Chicago Commons

Chinese Mutual Aid Associatior
City Colleges of Chicago

De La Salle-Tolton Center

Erie Neighborhood House
Greater West Town Project
Howard Area Community Center
Instituto del Progreso Latinc
Jewish Vocational Services
Jobs for Youth/Chicago

Literacy Chicago

Polish American Associatior
Prologue, Inc.

Pui Tak Center

Safer Foundation/PACE Institute
Spanish Coalition For Jobs
Sullivan House

TIA/Chicago Connections
Universidad Populat

World Relief - Chicago

YMCA of Metropolitan Chicago
Elgin Community College

Elgin School District U46
YWCA of Elgin

lllinois Community College Board

TABLE S5 LINE 4

FISCAL YEAR 2004 ENTERED POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION OR TRAINING
FOR THE NATIONAL REPORTING SYSTEM FOR ADULT EDUCATION

Percentage
Difference
Number of LOCAL STATEWIDE between

Participants Percent Percent LOCAL and
Number of Participants  Entering Postsecondary Achieving  Achieving STATEWIDE
Separated from Program  Education or Training Qutcome Outcome Performance
405 25 6.17% 26.84% -20.67%
262 128 48.85% 26.84% 22.01%
——————————————— 26.84%
602 98 16.28% 26.84% -10.56%
30 4 13.33% 26.84% -13.51%
——————————————— 26.84%
732 256 34.97% 26.84% 8.13%
490 118 24.08% 26.84% -2.76%
236 53 22.46% 26.84% -4.38%
319 82 25.71% 26.84% -1.14%
247 47 19.03% 26.84% -7.81%
279 161 57.71% 26.84% 30.87%
118 8 6.78% 26.84% -20.06%
8 1 12.50% 26.84% -14.34%
48 7 14.58% 26.84% -12.26%
——————————————— 26.84%
238 32 13.45% 26.84% -13.40%
——————————————— 26.84%
7,757 1,094 14.10% 26.84% -12.74%
125 7 5.60% 26.84% -21.24%
45 3 6.67% 26.84% -20.17%
76 10 13.16% 26.84% -13.68%
59 6 10.17% 26.84% -16.67%
5 2 40.00% 26.84% 13.16%
——————————————— 26.84%
176 22 12.50% 26.84% -14.34%
257 37 14.40% 26.84% -12.44%
——————————————— 26.84%
10 3 30.00% 26.84% 3.16%
——————————————— 26.84%
454 30 6.61% 26.84% -20.23%
53 3 5.66% 26.84% -21.18%
20 3 15.00% 26.84% -11.84%
——————————————— 26.84%
——————————————— 26.84%
——————————————— 26.84%
55 13 23.64% 26.84% -3.20%
294 56 19.05% 26.84% -7.79%
103 8 7.77% 26.84% -19.07%
——————————————— 26.84%

FY04
FEDERAL

Target

16%
16%



APC

lllinois Community College Board

FISCAL YEAR 2004 ENTERED POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION OR TRAINING
FOR THE NATIONAL REPORTING SYSTEM FOR ADULT EDUCATION
TABLE S5 LINE 4

Program

510
511
511
511
512
512
512
513
514
514
514
515
516
516
516
517
517
517
518
518
519
520
520
521
522
522
522
522
522
523
524
525
526
526
527
528
528
529
530

Source: STAIRS and ICCB Annual Enroliment and Completion (A1) file.

South Suburban College

Rock Valley College

Rockford Area Literacy Council

Rockford Public School District #205
Arlington Heights Township High School #214
Palatine Township High School #211

William Rainey Harper College

lllinois Valley Community College

lllinois Central College

Peoria County Regional Office of Education #48
Peoria Public School District #150

Prairie State College

Aurora East School District #131

Waubonsee Community College

World Relief - Aurora

Lake Land College

Mattoon Community Unit #2

Pana Community Unit School District #8

Carl Sandburg College

Henderson/Mercer/Warren Regional Office of Ed.

Highland Community College

Kankakee Community College

Kankakee School District #111

Rend Lake College

Collinsville Unit School District #1(
Monroe/Randolph Regional Office of Education
Southwestern lllinois College

St. Clair County Regional Office of Education
Venice Community Unit School District #3
Kishwaukee College

Moraine Valley Community College

Joliet Junior College

Lincoln Land Community College

Springfield Public School District #186
Morton College

lllinois Migrant Council - Woodstock
McHenry County College

lllinois Eastern Community Colleges
Carbondale Community High School #165

Percentage
Difference
Number of LOCAL STATEWIDE between

Participants Percent Percent LOCAL and
Number of Participants  Entering Postsecondary Achieving Achieving  STATEWIDE
Separated from Program  Education or Training OQutcome Outcome Performance
736 138 18.75% 26.84% -8.09%
380 63 16.58% 26.84% -10.26%
——————————————— 26.84%
374 31 8.29% 26.84% -18.55%
31 1 3.23% 26.84% -23.62%
10 1 10.00% 26.84% -16.84%
232 48 20.69% 26.84% -6.15%
307 71 23.13% 26.84% -3.71%
406 55 13.55% 26.84% -13.29%
80 11 13.75% 26.84% -13.09%
292 52 17.81% 26.84% -9.03%
342 112 32.75% 26.84% 5.91%
62 12 19.35% 26.84% -7.49%
499 62 12.42% 26.84% -14.42%
——————————————— 26.84%
244 28 11.48% 26.84% -15.37%
167 11 6.59% 26.84% -20.25%
42 5 11.90% 26.84% -14.94%
182 25 13.74% 26.84% -13.10%
71 9 12.68% 26.84% -14.16%
290 56 19.31% 26.84% -7.53%
343 54 15.74% 26.84% -11.10%
44 7 15.91% 26.84% -10.93%
143 32 22.38% 26.84% -4.46%
35 4 11.43% 26.84% -15.41%
96 15 15.63% 26.84% -11.22%
1,293 272 21.04% 26.84% -5.80%
159 18 11.32% 26.84% -15.52%
162 23 14.20% 26.84% -12.64%
163 28 17.18% 26.84% -9.66%
688 126 18.31% 26.84% -8.53%
593 164 27.66% 26.84% 0.82%
454 109 24.01% 26.84% -2.83%
417 71 17.03% 26.84% -9.81%
365 73 20.00% 26.84% -6.84%
——————————————— 26.84%
299 46 15.38% 26.84% -11.46%
200 49 24.50% 26.84% -2.34%
300 51 17.00% 26.84% -9.84%

FY04
FEDERAL

Target

16%
16%



lllinois Community College Board

FISCAL YEAR 2004 ENTERED POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION OR TRAINING
FOR THE NATIONAL REPORTING SYSTEM FOR ADULT EDUCATION
TABLE S5 LINE 4

Percentage
Difference

Number of LOCAL STATEWIDE between
Participants Percent Percent LOCAL and

Number of Participants  Entering Postsecondary Achieving Achieving  STATEWIDE

APC Program Separated from Program  Education or Training  Qutcome Outcome Performance
530 lllinois Migrant Council - Jackson e e 26.84% -
530 John A. Logan College 347 38 10.95% 26.84% -15.89%
530 Murphysboro Unit District #186 23 4 17.39% 26.84% -9.45%
530 Southern lllinois University 56 13 23.21% 26.84% -3.63%
531 Five County Regional Office of Education 77 21 27.27% 26.84% 0.43%
531 Shawnee Community College 162 53 32.72% 26.84% 5.88%
532 SER/Jobs for Progress e e e 26.84% -
532 College of Lake County 297 136 45.79% 26.84% 18.95%
532 Highland Park Township District #113 8 2 25.00% 26.84% -1.84%
532 Mundelein Consolidated High School #120 6 1 16.67% 26.84% -10.17%
532 Warren Township High School 19 10 52.63% 26.84% 25.79%
533 Southeastern lllinois College 125 58 46.40% 26.84% 19.56%
534 Spoon River College 173 98 56.65% 26.84% 29.81%
535 Evanston Township High School #202 67 5 7.46% 26.84% -19.38%
535 Oakton Community College 307 72 23.45% 26.84% -3.39%
536 Edwardsville District #7 26 4 15.38% 26.84% -11.46%
536 Lewis and Clark Community College 413 92 22.28% 26.84% -4.56%
536 Macoupin County Regional Office of Education #4C 80 14 17.50% 26.84% -9.34%
537 Decatur School District #61 119 15 12.61% 26.84% -14.24%
537 Macon-Piatt Regional Office of Education #055 210 19 9.05% 26.84% -17.79%
537 Richland Community College 324 35 10.80% 26.84% -16.04%
539 John Wood Community College 181 36 19.89% 26.84% -6.95%
539 Quincy Public Schools #172 72 9 12.50% 26.84% -14.34%
540 Dewitt-Livingston-McLean Regional Office of Ed. 289 43 14.88% 26.84% -11.96%
540 Heartland Community College 195 19 9.74% 26.84% -17.10%
540 Lincoln Community High School District #40<¢ 11 3 27.27% 26.84% 0.43%

Source: STAIRS and ICCB Annual Enroliment and Completion (A1) file.

FY04
FEDERAL

Target



