## Illinois Community College Board

# FISCAL YEAR 2004 ENTERED POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION OR TRAINING FOR THE NATIONAL REPORTING SYSTEM FOR ADULT EDUCATION TABLE 5 LINE 4

Percentage

						Difference	
			Number of	LOCAL	STATEWIDE	between	
			Number of				I 57/04 I
		N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Participants	Percent	Percent	LOCAL and	FY04
		Number of Participants	Entering Postsecondary	Achieving	Achieving	STATEWIDE	FEDERAL
<u>APC</u>	<u>Program</u>	Separated from Program	Education or Training	<u>Outcome</u>	<u>Outcome</u>	<u>Performance</u>	Target
428	Illinois Department of Corrections	405	25	6.17%	26.84%	-20.67%	16%
501	Kaskaskia Community College	262	128	48.85%	26.84%	22.01%	16%
501	Regional Office of Education #3				26.84%		
502	College of DuPage	602		16.28%	26.84%	-10.56%	16%
502	West Chicago Community High School #94	30	4	13.33%	26.84%	-13.51%	16%
502	World Relief - DuPage				26.84%		
503	Black Hawk College	732		34.97%	26.84%	8.13%	16%
504	Triton College	490		24.08%	26.84%	-2.76%	16%
505	Parkland College	236		22.46%	26.84%	-4.38%	16%
505	Urbana School District #116	319		25.71%	26.84%	-1.14%	16%
506	Sauk Valley Community College	247		19.03%	26.84%	-7.81%	16%
507	Danville Area Community College	279		57.71%	26.84%	30.87%	16%
508	Albany Park Community Center	118		6.78%	26.84%	-20.06%	16%
508	Asian Human Services	8		12.50%	26.84%	-14.34%	16%
508	Blue Gargoyle Youth Center	48		14.58%	26.84%	-12.26%	16%
508 508	Centro Romero	238	32	13.45%	26.84% 26.84%	 -13.40%	 16%
508	Chicago Commons Chinese Mutual Aid Associatior	230	32 	13.45%	26.84%	-13.40%	10%
508	City Colleges of Chicago	7,757		14.10%	26.84%	-12.74%	16%
508	De La Salle-Tolton Center	125		5.60%	26.84%	-21.24%	16%
508	Erie Neighborhood House	45		6.67%	26.84%	-20.17%	16%
508	Greater West Town Project	76		13.16%	26.84%	-13.68%	16%
508	Howard Area Community Center	59	6	10.17%	26.84%	-16.67%	16%
508	Instituto del Progreso Latinc	5	2	40.00%	26.84%	13.16%	16%
508	Jewish Vocational Services				26.84%		
508	Jobs for Youth/Chicago	176		12.50%	26.84%	-14.34%	16%
508	Literacy Chicago	257		14.40%	26.84%	-12.44%	16%
508	Polish American Association				26.84%		4.00/
508	Prologue, Inc.	10		30.00%	26.84%	3.16%	16%
508	Pui Tak Center				26.84%		400/
508	Safer Foundation/PACE Institute	454		6.61%	26.84%	-20.23%	16%
508 508	Spanish Coalition For Jobs Sullivan House	53 20		5.66% 15.00%	26.84% 26.84%	-21.18% -11.84%	16% 16%
508 508	TIA/Chicago Connections	20		15.00%	26.84% 26.84%	-11.84%	10%
508	Universidad Popular	<del></del>			26.84%		
508	World Relief - Chicago				26.84%		
508	YMCA of Metropolitan Chicago	55		23.64%	26.84%	-3.20%	16%
509	Elgin Community College	294		19.05%	26.84%	-7.79%	16%
509	Elgin School District U46	103		7.77%	26.84%	-19.07%	16%
509	YWCA of Elgin			7.7770	26.84%	-13.07 /6	1070
209	I WOA OI LIGHT				20.04%		

Source: STAIRS and ICCB Annual Enrollment and Completion (A1) file.

## Illinois Community College Board

# FISCAL YEAR 2004 ENTERED POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION OR TRAINING FOR THE NATIONAL REPORTING SYSTEM FOR ADULT EDUCATION TABLE 5 LINE 4

		TABLE 3 L	IINL 4				
<u>APC</u>	<u>Program</u>	Number of Participants Separated from Program	Number of Participants Entering Postsecondary Education or Training	LOCAL Percent Achieving Outcome	STATEWIDE Percent Achieving Outcome	Percentage Difference between LOCAL and STATEWIDE Performance	FY04 FEDERAL <u>Target</u>
510	South Suburban College	736	138	18.75%	26.84%	-8.09%	16%
511	Rock Valley College	380	63	16.58%	26.84%	-10.26%	16%
511	Rockford Area Literacy Council				26.84%		
511	Rockford Public School District #205	374	31	8.29%	26.84%	-18.55%	16%
512	Arlington Heights Township High School #214	31	1	3.23%	26.84%	-23.62%	16%
512	Palatine Township High School #211	10	1	10.00%	26.84%	-16.84%	16%
512	William Rainey Harper College	232	48	20.69%	26.84%	-6.15%	16%
513	Illinois Valley Community College	307	71	23.13%	26.84%	-3.71%	16%
514	Illinois Central College	406	55	13.55%	26.84%	-13.29%	16%
514	Peoria County Regional Office of Education #48	80	11	13.75%	26.84%	-13.09%	16%
514	Peoria Public School District #150	292	52	17.81%	26.84%	-9.03%	16%
515	Prairie State College	342	112	32.75%	26.84%	5.91%	16%
516	Aurora East School District #131	62	12	19.35%	26.84%	-7.49%	16%
516	Waubonsee Community College	499	62	12.42%	26.84%	-14.42%	16%
516	World Relief - Aurora			44 400/	26.84%	45.070/	4.00/
517 517	Lake Land College Mattoon Community Unit #2	244 167	28 11	11.48% 6.59%	26.84% 26.84%	-15.37% -20.25%	16% 16%
517	Pana Community Unit School District #8	42	5	11.90%	26.84%	-20.25% -14.94%	16%
518		182	25	13.74%	26.84%	-14.94%	16%
516 518	Carl Sandburg College	71	25	12.68%	26.84%	-13.10% -14.16%	16%
516 519	Henderson/Mercer/Warren Regional Office of Ed.	290	56	19.31%	26.84%	-14.16% -7.53%	16%
519 520	Highland Community College Kankakee Community College	290 343	56	15.74%	26.84% 26.84%	-7.53% -11.10%	16%
520	Kankakee School District #111	44	7	15.74%	26.84%	-10.93%	16%
521	Rend Lake College	143	32	22.38%	26.84%	-4.46%	16%
522	Collinsville Unit School District #1(	35	4	11.43%	26.84%	-15.41%	16%
522	Monroe/Randolph Regional Office of Education	96	15	15.63%	26.84%	-11.22%	16%
522	Southwestern Illinois College	1,293	272	21.04%	26.84%	-5.80%	16%
522	St. Clair County Regional Office of Education	159	18	11.32%	26.84%	-15.52%	16%
522	Venice Community Unit School District #3	162	23	14.20%	26.84%	-12.64%	16%
523	Kishwaukee College	163	28	17.18%	26.84%	-9.66%	16%
524	Moraine Valley Community College	688	126	18.31%	26.84%	-8.53%	16%
525	Joliet Junior College	593	164	27.66%	26.84%	0.82%	16%
526	Lincoln Land Community College	454	109	24.01%	26.84%	-2.83%	16%
526	Springfield Public School District #186	417	71	17.03%	26.84%	-9.81%	16%
527	Morton College	365	73	20.00%	26.84%	-6.84%	16%
528	Illinois Migrant Council - Woodstock			45 200/	26.84%	44.400/	4.00/
528	McHenry County College	299	46	15.38%	26.84%	-11.46%	16%
529 530	Illinois Eastern Community Colleges Carbondale Community High School #165	200 300	49 51	24.50% 17.00%	26.84% 26.84%	-2.34% -9.84%	16% 16%

Source: STAIRS and ICCB Annual Enrollment and Completion (A1) file.

## Illinois Community College Board

# FISCAL YEAR 2004 ENTERED POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION OR TRAINING FOR THE NATIONAL REPORTING SYSTEM FOR ADULT EDUCATION TABLE 5 LINE 4

		Number of Posticinents	Number of Participants	LOCAL Percent	STATEWIDE Percent	Percentage Difference between LOCAL and	FY04
A D.C	Dro avo m	Number of Participants	Entering Postsecondary	Achieving	Achieving	STATEWIDE	FEDERAL
<u>APC</u>	<u>Program</u>	Separated from Program	Education or Training	<u>Outcome</u>	<u>Outcome</u>	<u>Performance</u>	Target
530	Illinois Migrant Council - Jackson	<b></b>	<del></del>		26.84%		
530	John A. Logan College	347	38	10.95%	26.84%	-15.89%	16%
530	Murphysboro Unit District #186	23	4	17.39%	26.84%		16%
530	Southern Illinois University	56	13	23.21%	26.84%		16%
531	Five County Regional Office of Education	77	21	27.27%	26.84%		16%
531	Shawnee Community College	162	53	32.72%			16%
532	SER/Jobs for Progress				26.84%		
532	College of Lake County	297	136	45.79%	26.84%		16%
532	Highland Park Township District #113	8	2	25.00%	26.84%	-1.84%	16%
532	Mundelein Consolidated High School #120	6	1	16.67%	26.84%	-10.17%	16%
532	Warren Township High School	19	10	52.63%	26.84%	25.79%	16%
533	Southeastern Illinois College	125	58	46.40%	26.84%	19.56%	16%
534	Spoon River College	173	98	56.65%	26.84%	29.81%	16%
535	Evanston Township High School #202	67	5	7.46%	26.84%	-19.38%	16%
535	Oakton Community College	307	72	23.45%	26.84%	-3.39%	16%
536	Edwardsville District #7	26	4	15.38%	26.84%	-11.46%	16%
536	Lewis and Clark Community College	413	92	22.28%	26.84%		16%
536	Macoupin County Regional Office of Education #40	80	14	17.50%	26.84%		16%
537	Decatur School District #61	119	15	12.61%	26.84%	-14.24%	16%
537	Macon-Piatt Regional Office of Education #055	210	19	9.05%	26.84%	-17.79%	16%
537	Richland Community College	324	35	10.80%	26.84%		16%
539	John Wood Community College	181	36	19.89%	26.84%	-6.95%	16%
539	Quincy Public Schools #172	72	9	12.50%	26.84%	-14.34%	16%
540	Dewitt-Livingston-McLean Regional Office of Ed.	289	43	14.88%	26.84%		16%
540	Heartland Community College	195	19	9.74%	26.84%		16%
540	Lincoln Community High School District #404	11	3	27.27%	26.84%	0.43%	16%